Product Brief
July 2001
ORCA® ORT8850 Field-Programmable System Chip (FPSC)
Eight-Channel x 850 Mbits/s Backplane Transceiver
Introduction
Field-programmable system chips (FPSCs) bring a
whole new dimension to programmable logic: FPGA
logic and an embedded system solution on a single

July 2001Eight-Channel x 850 Mbits/s Backplane Transceiver
ORCA ORT8850 FPSC
Hardware Ordering Information
 5-6435(F)p
DEVICE TYPE
PACKAGE TYPE
ORT8850(L)(H) BM
NUMBER OF PINS
TEMPERATURE RANGE
680-2
SPEED GRADE
Table 2. Device Type Options
Table 3. Temperature Options
Table 4. Package Type Options
Table 5. ORCA FPSC Package Matrix (Speed
Grades)
Software Ordering Information
Implementing a design in an ORT8850H/L requires the
ORCA Foundry Development System and an ORT8850
FPSC Desgin Kit. For ordering information, please visit:
Device Parameter Value
ORT8850L Voltage 1.5 V core.
3.3 V/2.5 V I/O.
Package 680-pin PBGAM.
352-pin PBGA. (Four
channels with redun-
dancy only.)
ORT8850H Voltage 1.5 V core.
3.3 V/2.5 V I/O.
Package 680-pin PBGAM.
Symbol Description Temperature
(Blank) Industrial –40 °C to +85 °C